THE DATASHEET OF
SI32193-A-GM1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Si3219x: ProSLIC® Single FXS Solution
ProSLIC® Single-Channel FXS Solutions
The Si3219x Single FXS ProSLIC® devices implement a complete foreign exchange
station (FXS) telephony interface solution in a single package that conforms to all
relevant global specifications. The Si3219x ProSLIC ICs operate from a 3.3 V supply

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
2 Rev. 1.0 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • October 6, 2021 2
1.  Ordering Guide
Table 1.1.  Si3219x Ordering Guide
P/N Description Package Type2 Max VBAT Temperature
Si32192-A-FM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32192-A-GM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT QFN38 –100 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32193-A-FM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, DTMF detection QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32193-A-GM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, DTMF detection QFN38 –100 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32192-A-ZM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, customer-specific
QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32192-A-ZM2 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, customer-specific
QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32193-A-ZM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, DTMF detection, custom-
er-specific
QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32193-A-ZM2 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, DTMF detection, custom-
er-specific
QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Note:
1. Adding the suffix "R" to the part number (e.g. Si3219x-A-FMR) denotes tape and reel.
2. QFN - Quad-Flat No-leads.
Table 1.2.  Ordering GuideSi3219x Evaluation Kits
Part Number Description VBAT Max1
Si32193ACB10SL0EVB ISI Wideband FXS with DTMF detection and low-cost capacitive boost dc-dc convert-
er EVB
–100 V
Note:
1. EVB VBAT max may be limited by BOM option.
Si3219x: ProSLIC® Single FXS Solution • Ordering Guide
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
3 Rev. 1.0 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • October 6, 2021 3
1.1  Product Identification
The product identification number is a finished goods part number or is specified by a finished goods part number, such as a special
customer part number.
Example:
Si32193-A-FM1R
Shipping Option
Blank = Trays
R = Tape and ReelRevision
Product Designator
Package Type
M1 or M2 = QFN
Part Type / Lead Finish
F = Commercial / RoHS-Compliant
G = Industrial / RoHS-Compliant
Z = Commercial / RoHS-Compliant, Customer-Specific
Si3219x: ProSLIC® Single FXS Solution • Ordering Guide
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
4 Rev. 1.0 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • October 6, 2021 4
2.  Functional Description
RING
TIP
DSP
DTMF    &
Tone Gen
Ringing
Generator
SLIC
Linefeed
Control
Linefeed
Monitor
Line Diagnostics
DSP
CODEC SLIC
Linefeed
Control
Linefeed
Monitor
Si3219x
Li
ne
fe
ed
FXS
3-wire ISI
PLL
Ringing
Generator
Line Diagnostics
DC-DC Controller
Caller ID
DTMF and
Tone Gen
P